• Low sensitivity to macroeconomic variations
Solvency

ratio

Robust position and flexible balance sheet

11

120% 120% 122% 119%
126% 124% 127%

134% 133%
137%

Q4/17 Q1/18 Q2/18 Q3/18 Q4/18 Q1/19 Q2/19 Q3/19 Q4/19 Q1/20

Macro
impact

+1%
(spreads)

TSX: -11%

i: -24 bps

Macro
impact
-1.5%

(spreads)

TSX: +12%

i: -28 bps

Solvency ratio variations since new capital regime inception
Impact from macro variations is minimal despite macro volatility

Macro
impact

---

TSX: +3%

i: -16 bps

Others
+6%

This slide presents non-IFRS financial measures. See "Non-IFRS Financial Information" at the end of this document for further information. 1 As at January 1, 2018.

Macro
impact
-0.5%

(markets)

TSX: +6%

i: -3 bps

Others
+0.5%

Macro
impact

---

TSX: -1%

i: +22 bps

Others
-4%

Macro
impact

---

TSX: +2%

i: -21 bps

Others
+2%

Macro
impact

---

TSX: -5%

i: -2 bps

Others
-1%

Others
+5%

Others
-1.5%

1

Organic
+1%

Organic
+1%

Organic
+1%

Organic
+1%

Organic
+1%

Organic
+1%

Organic
+1%

Macro
impact

+1%

TSX: -22%

i: -43 bps

Others
+2.5%

Organic
+0.5%

Macro
impact
-0.5%

(spreads)

TSX: +2%

i: +23 bps

Others
-1%

Organic
+0.5%

12

Solvency ratio sensitivity

► Equity market variation1 (30%) (20%) (10%) +10% +20% +30%

► Impact on solvency ratio
(in percentage points) March 31, 2020 (2%) (1%) +1% (2%) (2%) 0%

► Interest rate variation2 (50 bps) (25 bps) +25 bps +50 bps

► Impact on solvency ratio
(in percentage points) March 31, 2020 +2% +1% (1%) (2%)

► Corporate credit spread variation3 (50 bps) (25 bps) +25 bps +50 bps

► Impact on solvency ratio
(in percentage points) March 31, 2020 0% 0% 0% 0%

1 Equity market variation represents an immediate change in public and private equity investments (excluding infrastructure investments), at quarter-end, and considers release of excess protections in reserve.
2 Interest rate variation represents an immediate parallel change in interest rates across the entire yield curve, at quarter-end.
3 Corporate credit spread variation represents an immediate parallel change in credit spreads across the entire yield curve, at quarter-end.
Note: Actual results can differ significantly from the estimates presented in this slide for a variety of reasons. See the Management's Discussion and Analysis document for more details.